
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 07/26/21 06:38AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Arson, Motor Veh

BE213546307/26/21  04:26AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE213546107/26/21  02:01AM DYKSTRA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

ARRESTED: GRINDER, GREGORY STEVEN  M/W  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE213544007/25/21  10:29PM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE213540907/25/21  07:09PM SCHUMER N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

STOLEN:  License Plate

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE213538407/25/21  04:19PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE213537707/25/21  03:29PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

STOLEN:  Wallet

Check Welfare

BE213537507/25/21  03:03PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD APT: 1

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE213536807/25/21  01:52PM SCHUMER N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

STOLEN:  License Plate



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE213536607/25/21  01:30PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: GUZMAN -CABRERA, JOSE   M/L  Age: 60.00  City: BELOIT WI

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Lost or Found Prop

BE213533707/25/21  08:23AM SCHUMER N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  MTN CLIMBR 10 S      MURRAY bike

Lost or Found Prop

BE213532907/25/21  07:08AM SCHUMER N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White  MENS 12 SPEED TRAILRUNNER bike

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE213531207/25/21  02:05AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: SALDIVAR, DAVID   M/L  Age: 21.00  City: FREEPORT IL

ARRESTED: LAWSON, AUSTIN T  M/L  Age: 23.00  City: FREEPORT IL

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE213531107/25/21  02:04AM DALY D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: BRUMLEY, TYTIANA M  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: FOND DU LAC WI

Weapons Offense

BE213526407/24/21  10:04PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLOCK)NELSON AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE213525207/24/21  07:52PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: STEEL, JAZ-JUAN OCTAVIUS  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: BURNETT, RASHOD DEVON  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE213524507/24/21  06:40PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

ARRESTED: NUBER, ZACHARIAH ALEXANDER  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI



Found Property

BE213524407/24/21  06:39PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & HENRY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Bronze  9MM GFL LUGER Ammunition

Disorderly Conduct

BE213523207/24/21  04:25PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

Animal Bite

BE213522407/24/21  03:27PM SCHUMER N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV; APT: B

BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, 1969 W HART RD, BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE213521207/24/21  01:04PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: THAYER, TY NATHANIAL  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE213520207/24/21  11:23AM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE213517707/24/21  05:08AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUNSHINE LA

ARRESTED: AYMONG, JUSTIN ANTHONY  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fugitive

BE213517307/24/21  04:44AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: HARDNETT, DEVON LEE  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Fleeing an Officer

BE213516607/24/21  02:20AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BAYLISS AV & DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: HOPPER, LOGAN JOHN  M/W  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Weapons Offense Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE213516407/24/21  02:09AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: HARDNETT, DEVON LEE  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: ROCKFORD IL



Obstructing Justice

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE213516107/24/21  01:24AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Assault, Gun Shot Wound

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE213515007/23/21  11:05PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Suspicious Veh

BE213514007/23/21  09:33PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

Traffic Accident, Pers Injury

BE213512407/23/21  06:55PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

GATEWAY BLVD & KETTLE WAY

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE213510507/23/21  04:48PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: LANIER, SCOTT   M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Civil Dispute

BE213509407/23/21  03:16PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Animal Bite

BE213507407/23/21  12:28PM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV

Trespass

BE213506507/23/21  11:39AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 57.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 220.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE213504907/23/21  09:33AM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DIVISION ST



Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Obstructing Justice

BE213504807/23/21  09:32AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: GORDON, TANIYA MONIQUE  F/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE213502407/23/21  07:28AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White  iPhone Apple Cellular Phone


	Media Report
	BE2135463
	BE2135461
	BE2135461

	BE2135440
	BE2135409
	BE2135409
	BE2135409
	BE2135409



	BE2135384
	BE2135377
	BE2135377
	BE2135377
	BE2135377



	BE2135375
	BE2135368
	BE2135368
	BE2135368
	BE2135368



	BE2135366
	BE2135366

	BE2135337
	BE2135337
	BE2135337
	BE2135337



	BE2135329
	BE2135329
	BE2135329
	BE2135329



	BE2135312
	BE2135312

	BE2135311
	

	BE2135264
	BE2135252
	BE2135252

	BE2135245
	BE2135245

	BE2135244
	BE2135244
	BE2135244
	BE2135244



	BE2135232
	BE2135224
	BE2135224

	BE2135212
	BE2135212

	BE2135202
	BE2135177
	

	BE2135173
	BE2135173

	BE2135166
	BE2135166

	BE2135164
	BE2135164

	BE2135161
	BE2135161

	BE2135150
	BE2135150

	BE2135140
	BE2135124
	BE2135105
	BE2135105

	BE2135094
	BE2135074
	BE2135065
	BE2135065

	BE2135049
	BE2135048
	BE2135048

	BE2135024
	BE2135024
	BE2135024
	BE2135024





