



Media Report

07/26/21 06:38AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Burglary, Resd, Force I	En		
Arson, Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/26/21 04:26AM	BLUFF ST	BE2135463	MUELLER A
01/20/21 01:20/ 411			
Probation or Parole Vic	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/26/21 02:01AM	BROAD ST	BE2135461	DYKSTRA S
ARRESTED: GRINDEF	R, GREGORY STEVEN M/W Age: 44.00	City: BELOIT WI	
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 10:29PM	PARKAV	BE2135440	MILLER CL
Theft Dren \/ab Derte/			
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/	Accessy		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 07:09PM	VINE ST	BE2135409	SCHUMER N
STOLEN: License Plat	e		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 04:19PM	FOURTH ST	BE2135384	HARTER A
07720721 04.101 W		522100001	
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 03:29PM	FOURTH ST	BE2135377	HARTER A
STOLEN: Wallet			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 03:03PM	W HART RD APT: 1	BE2135375	ROBINSON L
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/	Accessy		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	BAYLISS AV	BE2135368	SCHUMER N
07/25/21 01:52PM	DATLISS AV	DL2133300	

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	9		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 01:30PM	MADISON RD	BE2135366	OXENREIDER B
	N -CABRERA, JOSE M/L Age: 60.00 Ci ADISON RD, BELOIT WI	ty: BELOIT WI	
Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 08:23AM	PORTLAND AV	BE2135337	SCHUMER N
FOUND PROPERTY:	Black MTN CLIMBR 10 S MURRAY b	ike	
Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 07:08AM	PARKAV	BE2135329	SCHUMER N
FOUND PROPERTY:	White MENS 12 SPEED TRAILRUNNER	bike	
Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Assault, No Weap, Ag	g Injury		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 02:05AM	W GRAND AV	BE2135312	HIRSCH C
	AR, DAVID M/L Age: 21.00 City: FREEF N, AUSTIN T M/L Age: 23.00 City: FREE		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/21 02:04AM	MILW RD	BE2135311	DALY D
ARRESTED: BRUMLE	EY, TYTIANA M F/B Age: 27.00 City: FC	ND DU LAC WI	
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 10:04PM	(BLOCK)NELSON AV	BE2135264	BUROKER J
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 07:52PM	SUMMIT AV	BE2135252	BUROKER J
	JAZ-JUAN OCTAVIUS M/B Age: 24.00 (T, RASHOD DEVON M/B Age: 28.00 C	-	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 06:40PM	TENTH ST	BE2135245	HARTER A
ARRESTED: NUBER,	ZACHARIAH ALEXANDER M/W Age: 2	1.00 City: BELOIT WI	

Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 06:39PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2135244	BUROKER J
FOUND PROPERTY:	Bronze 9MM GFL LUGER Ammunition	1	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report 07/24/21 04:25PM		CAD Number	
07/24/21 04:25PM	TENTH ST	BE2135232	ROBINSON L
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 03:27PM	PORTER AV; APT: B	BE2135224	SCHUMER N
BELOIT MEMORIAL H	HOSPITAL, 1969 W HART RD, BELOIT	WI	
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report 07/24/21 01:04PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2135212	Primary Officer MIELKE J
	R, TY NATHANIAL M/W Age: 30.00 Ci		
Suspicious Person or	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 11:23AM	SHIRLAND AV	BE2135202	KELLEY J
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic violence no weapon
Assault, Simple			
	delize Dren		
Destruct/Damage/Var			
Date/time of report 07/24/21 05:08AM	Street of Occurrence SUNSHINE LA	CAD Number BE2135177	Primary Officer OXENREIDER B
	G, JUSTIN ANTHONY M/W Age: 25.00		OXENICEIDEN B
ARRESTED. ATMON	C, JOSTIN ANTHONY MINY Age. 23.0		
Fugitive			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 04:44AM	W HART RD	BE2135173	MANN J
ARRESTED: HARDN	ETT, DEVON LEE M/B Age: 26.00 Cit	ty: ROCKFORD IL	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report 07/24/21 02:20AM	Street of Occurrence BAYLISS AV & DEWEY AV	CAD Number BE2135166	Primary Officer KELLY R
	R, LOGAN JOHN M/W Age: 19.00 Cit		RELLI R
	, 200/11 00/11 10/00 Age. 19.00 OIL		
Weapons Offense			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 02:09AM	W HART RD	BE2135164	MANN J
ARRESTED: HARDN	ETT, DEVON LEE M/B Age: 26.00 Cit	ty: ROCKFORD IL	

Obstructing Justice			
Resist or Interfere w/Police			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/21 01:24AM	NELSON AV	BE2135161	ASILIS O
M/B JUVENILE ARRE M/B JUVENILE ARRE			
Assault, Gun Shot Wo	und		Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Resist or Interfere w/P	Police		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 11:05PM M/B JUVENILE ARRE	NELSON AV	BE2135150	MANN J
M/B JUVENILE ARRE			
Suspicious Veh			
Date/time of report 07/23/21 09:33PM	Street of Occurrence KENWOOD AV	CAD Number BE2135140	Primary Officer HOEFS C
07/23/21 09.33510	KENWOODAV	DE2133140	
Traffic Accident, Pers	Injury		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 06:55PM	GATEWAY BLVD & KETTLE WAY	BE2135124	ASILIS O
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 04:48PM	MADISON RD	BE2135105	ASCHE I
ARRESTED: LANIER,	SCOTT M/B Age: 28.00 City: BELOIT V	VI	
Civil Dispute			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 03:16PM	MADISON RD	BE2135094	ASCHE I
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 12:28PM	ROOSEVELT AV	BE2135074	RICHARDS P
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 11:39AM	MILW RD	BE2135065	BELMONTES B
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 57.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 220.00lbs. WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI			
WALMART, 2785 MIL	IV KU, BELUIT IVI		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/21 09:33AM	DIVISION ST	BE2135049	ASCHE I

07/23/21 07:28AM	VERNON AV	BE2135024	RICHARDS P
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Found Property			
ARRESTED: GORDO	N, TANIYA MONIQUE F/B A	Age: 20.00 City: BELOIT WI	
07/23/21 09:32AM	W GRAND AV	BE2135048	MAR-GARCIA N
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Obstructing Justice			
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla			
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine			
Cont Subs Sale/Mfg	Cocaine		

FOUND PROPERTY: White iPhone Apple Cellular Phone